501825461 02/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donald M. POHLER	02/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIBERTY PUMPS, INC.	
Street Address:	7000 Apple Tree Avenue	
City:	Bergen	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14416	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13028102

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)346-2135 Phone: 585-346-3783

Email: jmhammond@patent-innovations.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PATENT INNOVATIONS LLC
Address Line 1: 150 LUCIUS GORDON DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 205

Address Line 4: WEST HENRIETTA, NEW YORK 14586

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIB103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Hammond

Total Attachments: 1

source=20120214 LIB103 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027729 FRAME: 0685 OP \$40 00 13028102

Applicant: POHLER, Donald M. Application No.: 13/028,102 Title: ANTI-AIRLOCK PUMP

Docket No.: LIB103 Filed: 2/15/2011

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Donald M. POHLER, presently residing at 4230 Union Street, North Chili, NY 14514 has invented an ANTI-AIRLOCK PUMP ("The Invention") for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed as indicated above; and

WHEREAS, LIBERTY PUMPS, INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York State with offices at 7000 Apple Tree Avenue, Bergen, NY 14416 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under The Invention and the said application.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Donald M. POHLER

has sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed and set over, and by these presents does/do hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and set over, unto the said

LIBERTY PUMPS, INC.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under The Invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for The Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I n	ereunto set my	nand and seal this // day of
<u>Feb</u> , 2012.		Soul M Paller
	,	Donald M. POHLER
STATE OF NEW YORK		
COUNTY OF Linesee : ss.:		
7th		
On this H day of February	, 2012, before n	ne, a Notary Public in and for the State
and County aforesaid, personally appear		
of that name, who signed and sealed the	foregoing instru	ment and he acknowledges the same to
bethis free act and deed.		
boune &		LABRE PUNCH
Notary Public		Mainta (balan), Rigge of force your Registrories son of the Call of Aug
	Page 1 of 1	Georgia de la Compusión Compression Expensión de la Compusión (Compusión de la Compusión de la

PATENT REEL: 027729 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 02/20/2012